
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3750

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND DECEMBER, 2015/PAUSHA 1, 1937 (SAKA)

NATIONAL POPULATION REGISTER

3750. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status for updation of the National Population Register (NPR), for which the Government has fixed March, 2016 as deadline in the country;

(b) the total funds granted and utilised in this regard;

(c) whether this updated NPR database along with Aadhaar number would become the mother database and can be used by various Government Departments for selection of beneficiaries under their respective scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): The Government of India has approved the scheme of updation of National Population Register (NPR) in the country through house to house enumeration by designated government officials. The present status of the updation of NPR in the country is enclosed at Annex-A.

(b): The Government has approved an amount of Rs. 951.35 crore for the updation of NPR in the country. Amount utilized is not collated as yet.

(c) to (d): NPR database is already under use by various Departments of the States/UTs Governments. The use of Aadhaar number is subject to the outcome of the Supreme Court Case.

*****


Annex-A
S.No Name of State/UT Status of field work

1 A & N Islands In progress

2 Andhra Pradesh In progress
3 Arunachal           In progress
4 Assam Yet to start
5 Bihar Yet to start
6 Chandigarh In progress
7 Chhattisgarh In progress
8 Dadra Nagar Haveli Completed
9 Daman Diu Completed
10 Delhi In progress
11 Goa In progress
12 Gujarat Yet to start
13 Haryana Yet to start
14 Himachal Pradesh Completed
15 Jammu Kashmir In progress
16 Jharkhand Completed
17 Karnataka In progress
18 Kerala In progress
19 Lakshadweep In progress
20 Madhya Pradesh In progress
21 Maharashtra In progress
22 Manipur In progress
23 Meghalaya Yet to start
24 Mizoram In progress
25 Nagaland Completed
26 Odisha In progress
27 Puducherry Completed
28 Punjab In progress
29 Rajasthan In progress
30 Sikkim In progress
31 Tamil Nadu Yet to start
32 Telangana In progress
33 Tripura In progress
34 Uttar Pradesh In progress
35 Uttarakhand In progress
36 West Bengal          In progress
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